ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 311

Introduced by Kolterman, 24.

WHEREAS, the Seward High School boys' bowling team won the 2017 Nebraska High School Bowling Federation Class B State Championship; and

WHEREAS, the Seward team swept Gretna 3-0 for the team's first state championship since 2003; and

WHEREAS, team members Clint Koetter, Avery Stillahn, Garrett Kuss, Elias Stillahn, Thomas Ringler, Erich Stillahn, and Chase Prochnow all contributed to the team's winning season; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Seward High School boys' bowling team on winning the 2017 Nebraska High School Bowling Federation Class B State Championship.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Seward High School boys' bowling team and Coach Rich Gokie.